
 

Kit Cramer 
President & CEO 

Asheville Area Chamber of Commerce 
828.258.6123  

kcramer@AshevilleChamber.org 

Stephanie Pace Brown 
Chamber Senior VP 

CVB Executive Director 
828.258.6104   

sbrown@ExploreAsheville.com 

Marla Tambellini 
Assistant VP/ Deputy Executive Director 

Marketing & Public Relations 
828.258.6138  

mtambellini@ExploreAsheville.com 

Dodie Stephens 
Senior Communications Manager 

828.257.4959 
dstephens@ExploreAsheville.com 

Cate Marvill 
Senior Project Manager 

828.210.2724 
cmarvill@ExploreAsheville.com 

Derek Misler 
Web Manager 
828.232.2243 

dmisler@ExploreAsheville.com 

Del Holston 
Online Relations Manager 

828.258.6125 
dholston@ExploreAsheville.com 

Cat Kessler 
Marketing & PR Coordinator 

828.258.6135 
ckessler@ExploreAsheville.com 

To Be Announced 
Web Analyst 
828.258.6135 

Dianna Pierce 
Assistant VP 

Group Sales & Services 
828.258.6108 

dpierce@ExploreAsheville.com 

Tina Porter 
Senior Sales Manager 

828.258.6133 
tporter@ExploreAsheville.com 

Kinsay Sand 
Sales Manager 
828.258.6121 

ksand@ExploreAsheville.com 

Shawn Boone 
Sales Manager 
828.258.6105 

sboone@ExploreAsheville.com 

Janelle Troglione 
Sales Manager 
828.258.6139 

jtroglione@ExploreAsheville.com 

Carli Adams 
Convention Service Manager 

828.258.6106 
cadams@ExploreAsheville.com 

Lauren Harris 
Sales & Service Coordinator 

828.258.6110 
lharris@ExploreAsheville.com 

To Be Announced 
Administrative Assistant 

828.258.6102 

Tom Roberson 
Director 

Visitor Services 
828.258.6103 

troberson@ExploreAsheville.com 

 Mary Ramsey 
The Asheville Shop Manager 

828.210.2721 (o) | 210.2726 (shop) 
mramsey@ExploreAsheville.com 

Charlie Reed 
Information Specialist 

828.258.6109 
creed@ExploreAsheville.com 

To Be Announced 
New Visitor Services Team Member 

828.210.2720 

Jonna Reiff 
Executive Coordinator 

828.258.6111 
jreiff@ExploreAsheville.com 

Buncombe County Tourism 
Development Authority 

(BCTDA) 

Tourism Product Development 
Fund (TPDF) Committee 

Asheville Convention & Visitors Bureau – Organizational Chart 


